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HRES 742
Recognizing the continued success of the Food for Peace Act.

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Dec 5, 2019
Current Status: Ordered to be Reported by Voice Vote.
Latest Action: Ordered to be Reported by Voice Vote.  (Mar 10, 2020) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-resolution/742 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-16] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (24 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Dec 5, 2019

Rep. Fortenberry, Jeff [R-NE-1] R · NE Dec 5, 2019

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Dec 5, 2019

Rep. Marshall, Roger [R-KS-1] R · KS Dec 5, 2019

Rep. Rouzer, David [R-NC-7] R · NC Dec 5, 2019

Rep. Bustos, Cheri [D-IL-17] D · IL Dec 6, 2019

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Dec 6, 2019

Rep. Panetta, Jimmy [D-CA-20] D · CA Dec 6, 2019

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Dec 6, 2019

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Dec 9, 2019

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Dec 12, 2019

Rep. Harder, Josh [D-CA-10] D · CA Dec 12, 2019

Rep. Gonzalez, Vicente [D-TX-15] D · TX Dec 13, 2019

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Dec 18, 2019

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Dec 19, 2019

Rep. Axne, Cynthia [D-IA-3] D · IA Jan 16, 2020

Rep. Cox, TJ [D-CA-21] D · CA Jan 24, 2020

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Jan 24, 2020

Rep. Case, Ed [D-HI-1] D · HI Jan 28, 2020

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Feb 3, 2020

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Feb 25, 2020

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-3] D · CA Mar 4, 2020

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-37] D · CA Mar 5, 2020

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-30] D · CA Mar 5, 2020

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hres/742
https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-resolution/742
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001059
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000490
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000449
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000455
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001198
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000603
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001286
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000551
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000613
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000515
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001143
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001072
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001090
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000581
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000597
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000312
https://legilist.com/legislator/A000378
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001124
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000191
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001055
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000579
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000551
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000559
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001270
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000344


Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Agriculture Committee House Discharged from Mar 10, 2020

Foreign Affairs Committee House Markup By Mar 4, 2020

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Dec 5, 2019) 

This resolution recognizes Food for Peace as a critical component of global food security efforts and calls for the

prioritization of funding for Food for Peace programs.

Actions Timeline

Mar 10, 2020: Subcommittee on Livestock and Foreign Agriculture Discharged.
Mar 10, 2020: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Mar 10, 2020: Ordered to be Reported by Voice Vote.
Mar 4, 2020: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Mar 4, 2020: Ordered to be Reported by Voice Vote.
Dec 11, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Livestock and Foreign Agriculture.
Dec 5, 2019: Introduced in House
Dec 5, 2019: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E1547)
Dec 5, 2019: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to the Committee on Agriculture, for a period
to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the
jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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